
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 16-3863

Type: Capital Improvements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 6/30/2016

Title: An Ordinance for Pearsall Park, a 2012-2017 General Bond Obligation Project located in City Council
District 4, authorizing a change order in the amount not to exceed of $300,000.00 payable to MJ
Boyle General Contractor, Inc. for additional park lighting, shade structures and garbage and recycling
bins utilizing project balances from the Deferred Maintenance Fund and appropriated funds from the
General Fund fund balance resulting from remaining tax increment revenues within the recently
closed Ridgestone Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone located in City Council District 4. [Peter Zanoni,
Deputy City Manager; Mike Frisbie, Director, Transportation & Capital Improvements]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. TEC 1295-MJBoyle-062216, 2. Pearsall Park Map, 3. Ordinance 2016-06-30-0508

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council A Session6/30/2016 1 Pass

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

